Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.

Resolution congratulating Gary Alan Craft on his distinguished	
law enforcement career of over forty-one years)

WHEREAS, Gary Alan Craft earned an Associate of Science Degree in Administration of Justice from Monterey Peninsula College (High Honors), Bachelor of Arts Degree in Management from St. Mary's College in Moraga (High Honors), and graduated from Gavilan Police Academy in 1976; and

WHEREAS, Gary Alan Craft earned an Executive Master's Degree in Public Administration from Golden Gate University in San Francisco (High Honors) and an Executive Certificate from the California Peace Officers Standards and Training (POST) signed by Governor Edmund G. Brown Jr., the highest law enforcement certificate issued by POST in California; and

WHEREAS, Gary Alan Craft, in June 1976, worked as a reserve police officer with the Seaside Police Department, in December of 1976 was hired as a police officer with the Pacific Grove Police Department, and in 1980, joined the Monterey County Sheriff's Office as a patrol deputy/investigator; and

WHEREAS, Gary Alan Craft was hired by the Monterey County District Attorney's Office in November 1994 as a DA Investigator and later promoted to Supervising DA Investigator in January 2005, and in November 2007 was appointed by District Attorney Dean D. Flippo as the Chief DA Investigator, overseeing the Bureau of Investigation for over ten years, the position he held until his retirement; and

WHEREAS, Gary Alan Craft, during his career, received numerous awards to include Monterey County Sheriff "Lawman of the Year" in 1982, Monterey County Sheriff "Investigator of the Year" in 1989, District Attorney "Investigator of the Year" in 1999, and the first ever to receive the Monterey County Golden Eagle Award for Customer Service in 1999; and

WHEREAS, in 2016, **Gary Alan Craft** was selected to attend the FBI National Academy (FBI-NA) "Session 266" in Quantico, Virginia representing Monterey County as the first District Attorney Investigator to attend this prestigious training from the Monterey County District Attorney's Office; graduating on December 16, 2016, and

WHEREAS, Gary Alan Craft will enjoy hobbies once again, singing and writing music, outdoor sporting events and traveling the world learning new cultures, and generally enjoying life.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, express our great appreciation and gratitude to Gary Alan Craft for his dedicated service during his commendable career of over forty-one years in law enforcement.		
PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of	, 2017, by the following vote, to wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:		
I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on, 2017.		
Dated:		
	Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California.	
	By	